
17 8.—7

CLASS III.—PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT.

3—B. 7.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1904-5.

Salaries.

iyU4-0.

; Other Charges. Total.

Vote 14.—Public Health Department
£

13,715
£

13,715
£

5 27987
£

27 987
£

41,.
£

41,70

TOTAL OF CLASS III. 13,7155 27,987 41,.13.715 27,987 41,702

Item.
1904-5.

PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT £

1904-5.
Total number of officers .. 101

VOTE No. 14.
Salaries—

Chief Health Officer
Assistant Chief Health Officer ...
Chief Clerk
Accountant
7 Clerks at £166
2 Typistes: I at £90, 1 at £76
Messenger at 7s. 6d. per day
8 District Health Officers: 1 at £550, 3 at £500, 1 at

£400, 1 at £100, 1 at £50, 1 at £30
Health Officer to Maoris (also Chief of the Maori

Sanitary Department, £100)
13 Sanitary Inspectors: 1 Chief at £200, 4 at £160,

8 at £150
7 Sanitary Inspectors (paid by Local Authorities) : 6 at

£150, and 1 at £130
Bacteriologist (also ChiefVeterinary Surgeon, £600) ...
Assistant in Laboratory (also Assistant in Veterinary

Laboratory, £200)
4 Analysts: 1 (also Analyst. Mines Department, £425)

at £50, 3 at £100
Port Health Officers
Quarantine Keepers—

Wellington ... ... £120
Port Chalmers ... ... 110

850
600
260
181

1,162
166
137

2,630

350

2,040

1,030
100

25

350
930

230
Sanatorium, Cambridge -

Resident Medical Officer
Matron
Clerk
5 Sisters at £60
7 Probationer Nurses at £30
Laundress
5 Housemaids at £42
4 Porters ; 1 at £65, 2 at £52, 1 at £32
2 Cooks: 1 at £104, 1 (female) at £65 ...

400
140
100
300
210
78

210
201
169


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

