CLASS III.—PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT.

	1904–5.			
Vote 14.—Public Health Department	Salaries.	Other Charges. £ 27,987 27,987		Total. £ 41,702
	£ 13,715			
TOTAL OF CLASS III.	13,715			
	<u> </u>			
- -	•		1904–5.	
PUBLIC HEALTH DEPA	RTMENT.		£	£
	19	904-5.		
VOTE No. 14.	icers	101		
9	•			
Chief Health Officer			850	Í
Assistant Chief Health Officer			600	ļ
Chief Clerk	••		260	
Accountant	***		181	
7 Clerks at £166			1,162	
2 Typistes: 1 at £90, 1 at £76	• • •		166	
Messenger at 7s. 6d. per day 8 District Health Officers: 1 at £5 £400, 1 at £100, 1 at £50, 1 at £		, 1 at	137 2,630	i
Health Officer to Maoris (also (Sanitary Department, £100)	Chief of the :		350	
13 Sanitary Inspectors: 1 Chief a			2,040	
7 Sanitary Inspectors (paid by Loca	al ${f Authorities}$):	6 at		
£150, and 1 at £130			1,030	
Bacteriologist (also Chief Veterinar Assistant in Laboratory (also Assis			100	
Laboratory, £200)		u. y	25	
4 Analysts: 1 (also Analyst, Mines	Department,	E425)	20	
at £50, 3 at £100			350	
Port Health Officers			930	
Quarantine Keepers—		0100		
Wellington Port Chalmers	***	£120 110		
TOTE CHAIMETS	•••	110	230	
2 Sanatorium, Cambridge -		1	200	
Resident Medical Officer			400	
Matron			140	
Clerk			100	
5 Sisters at £60	• • •	.	300	
7 Probationer Nurses at £30			210	
Laundress	•••		78	
5 Housemaids at £42	at £32	٠.	210	
4 Porters: 1 at £65, 2 at £52, 1 2 Cooks: 1 at £104, 1 (female) a			$\begin{bmatrix} 201 \\ 169 \end{bmatrix}$	
3-B. 7.	it £69	• • • •	100	